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Presenters for Today’s Webinar

David.Downey@ed.gov Sandra.Toro@ed.gov



3-prong rule for 
Cost Principles

Allowable §200.403

Allocable §200.405

Reasonable §200.404

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-E/subject-group-ECFRea20080eff2ea53/section-200.403
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-E/subject-group-ECFRea20080eff2ea53/section-200.405
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-E/subject-group-ECFRea20080eff2ea53/section-200.404


Takeaways

 Strong internal controls
 Documentation (also helps you avoid improper 

payments)
 Communication with your Program Specialist 

(especially for prior approvals and budget 
changes)

 Audit readiness (includes working closely with 
your Budget Office)

 Audit follow-up (questioned costs, Corrective 
Action Plans [CAPs])



Resources

 Attachments and Enclosures in your GAN (especially Enclosure 1 - Key Financial 
Management Requirements and Attachment 5 – FAQs on cash management)

 EDGAR
 Uniform Guidance (2 CFR Part 200)
 HSI Division Handbook
 HSI Division YouTube playlist (see video on internal controls)
 ED’s grants training videos in English and Spanish (courses on allowable costs, 

internal controls, cash management, and more)
 Grantmaking at ED
 ED’s Uniform Guidance page
 GAO Green Book (internal controls)
 Federal Audit Clearinghouse

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-34#0
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLNvZOA2puYOgpRJLkBvsobcMi6X041xrY
https://www2.ed.gov/fund/grant/about/training-management.html
https://oese.ed.gov/files/2021/07/grantmaking421.pdf
https://www2.ed.gov/policy/fund/guid/uniform-guidance/index.html
https://www.gao.gov/greenbook
https://www.fac.gov/


Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Division
 Dr. Stacey A. Slijepcevic, Division Director

 Stacey.Slijepcevic@ed.gov,  202-453-6150

 Dr. Robin M. Dabney, Modeling and Simulation  Program Lead

 Robin.Dabney@ed.gov 

 202-453-7908

Richard (Rick) Gaona, Program Specialist

 Richard.Gaona@ed.gov 

 202-453-6077

Njeri Clark, DHSI and Basic Needs Programs Lead

 Njeri.Clark@ed.gov 

 202-453-6224

Kissy Chapman-Thaw, Program Specialist

 Kissy.Chapman-Thaw@ed.gov  

 202-453-7627

 

Jymece V. Seward, HSI-STEM and Transitioning Gang-
Involved Youth Programs Lead

 Jymece.Seward@ed.gov

 202-453-6138

Kurrinn Cusumano-Abrams, Open Textbooks  and Rural 
Education Programs Lead 

 Kurrinn.Abrams2@ed.gov 

 202-987-1920

Margarita L. Meléndez-Gotay, PPOHA and EAI Programs 
Lead

 Margarita.Melendez@ed.gov 

 202-987-0408
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